
Resolution No. ^*^-^ j'^6e ' 7^/^ 

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF 
THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE 

FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION 

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of 
June 18, 1934, and have the authority under said Act; and 

WHEREAS, The Constitution and By-laws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes 
and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for 
the welfare and benefit of the Tribe and Tribal members; and 

WHEREAS, A regular meeting was called on November 12, 1987; and 

WHEREAS, According to Article II, Section I: Membership: The membership of the 
Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of: 

A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of 
the Tribe as of October 2, 1974. 

B. Any person born before the effective date of the 
amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a 
resident of the reservation at the time of birth of 
said person. 

C. All persons of at least 1/4 degree Indian blood of a 
federally recognized Tribe, provided that at least 
1/8 be of the Hidatsa, Mandan, and/or Arikara Tribe. 

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT: 

A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have 
received benefits from such Tribe in the form of land 
or payments shall not be eligible for enrollment with 
the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold 
Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall 
not be considered as being such benefits. 

B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated 
Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish 
whatever rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as a 
condition of his/her enrollment with the Three Affiliated 
Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation.-

WHEREAS, On November 12, 1987 the Tribal Business Council reviewed a resolution 
for eligible participants for enrollment with the Three Affiliated 
Tribes. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the Tribal Business Council duly and 
officially approves the enrollment of the following forty (40) 
applicants. 
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C E R T I F I C A T I O N 

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three 

Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the 

Tribal Business Council is composed of seven (7) members of whom five (5) 

constitute a quorum; ^ were present at a regular meeting thereof duly 

called, noticed, convened and held on the 12th day of November 1987; that the 

foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote 

of A) , C\ opposed, ^ abstained, Q passed, and that the said 

resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way. 

Chairman (P/ot̂ rffgJ/ (Not Voting) 

Dated this 12th day of November, 1987. 

-^4< 
cretary. Tribal Business Council 

'^ 

ATTEST: 

Chairman, TribaT^Business Co 



NAME DATE "OF BIRTH TOTAL BLOOD DEGREE 

ABE, Marlta Darnell 

ABE, Sierra Annie Jo 

BAKER, Melody Joy 

BIRD, Faye Maria 

BLACK HAWK, Leona May 

BLACK HAWK, Leslie Renee 

BURR, Donovin Paul 

CHRISTIANSON, Gennifer Renay 

CONKLIN, Leonard James 

DANKS, Clayton Preston, Jr. 

DICKENS, Felicia Lynn 

FOX, Danny Thomas 

GARDNER, Waylon Joseph 

GRINNELL, Byron George Jr, 

GRINNELL, Jessica Naomi 

HERMAN, Ryan Lee 

3/12/86 

6/07/87 

12/13/86 

3/16/77 

8/25/82 

2/02/85 

9/30/86 

3/09/87 

2/24/87 

11/29/82 

6/22/87 

9/14/87 

6/02/87 

6/16/84 

9/11/82 

3/17/84 

1/4 Arikara 
13/32 Hidatsa = 21/32 

1/4 Arikara 
13/32 Hidatsa = 21/32 

7/32 Hidatsa 
1/8 Mandan = 11/32 

7/32 Assiniboine Sioux 
1/4 Hidatsa =15/32 

15/64 Choctaw/Mississippi 
Choctaw 

3/16 Hidatsa 
1/8 Mandan = 35/64 

15/64 Choctaw/Mississippi 
Choctaw 

3/16 Hidatsa 
1/8 Mandan = 35/64 

1/4 Mandan 
1/4 Hidatsa = 1/2 

1/4 Hidatsa 

1/8 Sisseton/Wahpeton Siov 
1/8 Hidatsa = 1/4 

3/32 St. Rock Sioux 
1/16 Turtle Mtn. Chippewa 
7/64 Arikara 
5/16 Mandan 
3/32 Hidtasa = 43/64 

11/32 Arikara 
1/4 Mandan = 19/32 

1/4 Ft. Peck Sioux 
7/16 Arikara =11/16 

1/4 Northern Cheyenne 
1/4 Hidatsa = 1/2 

43/128 Omaha 
3/8 Hidatsa = 91/128 

43/128 Omaha 
3/8 Hidatsa = 91/128 

3/16 Devils Lake Sioux 
1/8 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 
1/4 Hidatsa =9/16 
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HERMAN, Terrenes Lee, Jr. 

lORIO, Mary Jean 

JACKSON, Jeslca Rae 

LOCKWOOD, Sherry Marie 

LOCKWOOD, Vanessa Rose 

MATHEWS, Kyle Orando 

MEYERS, Pedro Samuel 

MONDS, Brandyn Allen 

MORAN, Charles Wayne Frances Jr. 

MORAN, James Jay 

MORSETTE, Jordan Ray 

MORSETTE, Maurice Derek 

REYNOLDS, Brooke Jo Anne 

SHUMWAY, Stayton Steve 

SITTING BEAR, Gatiln 

SITTING BEAR, Emmalene 

1/30/87 

4/05/87 

8/06/83 

12/14/85 

8/04/84 

6/12/82 

3/30/82 

4/19/87 

7/03/84 

1/29/86 

1/01/87 

4/06/87 

5/03/87 

8/23/87 

5/19/85 

3/19/84 

3/16 Devils Lake Sioux 
1/8 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 
1/4 Hldatsa = 9/16 

3/16 Kiowa 

5/32 Hidatsa = 11/32 

7/16 Hidatsa 

1/8 Sisseton/Wahpeton Siou 
1/4 Arikara 
3/8 Hidatsa = 3/4 

1/8 Sisseton Wahpeton Siou 
1/4 Arikara 
3/8 Hidatsa = 3/4 

1/4 Arikara 

1/4 Mandan 
1/4 Hidatsa = 1/2 

1/8 Crow Creek Sioux 
1/8 Arikara = 1/4 

1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 
31/128 Mandan 
1/2 Hidatsa = 103/128 

1/16 Turtle Mt. Chippewa 
31/128 Mandan 
1/2 Hidatsa = 103/128 

1/8 St. Rock Sioux 
1/8 Mandan 
3/32 Hidatsa =11/32 

21/64 Assiniboine . 
9/256 Omaha 
3/64 Arikara 
1/8 Mandan = 137/256 

1/16 St. Rock Sioux 
,15/64 Arikara 
3/8 Hidatsa 
3/16 Mandan = 55/64 

1/4 Mandan 

1/4 Arikara 
15/64 Mandan 
29/64 Hidatsa = 15/16 

1/4 Arikara 
15/64 Mandan 
29/64 Hidatsa = 15/16 
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SITTING BEAR, Tawny Sharon 

SPOTTED BEAR, Denver Bryce 

SPOTTED BEAR, Hjalmer Curtis 

SPOTTED BEAR, Justin Lad 

STAR, Darrick Johnathon 

WELLS, Krisannda Brooke 

WHITE BEAR, Shauna Maria 

YELLOW BIRD, Chasmin Olivia 

1/27/87 

10/14/82 

6/22/85 

4/19/84 

3/28/85 

6/02/87 

2/10/83 

8/21/78 

1/4 Arikara 
15/64 Mandan 
29/64 Hidatsa =15/16 

31/64 Hidatsa 

31/64 Hidatsa 

31/64 Hidatsa 

31/64 Arikara 

1/4 Arikara 

1/4 Mandan 

1/4 Hidatsa = 3/4 

27/64 Arikara 

3/32 Hidatsa 
43/64 Arikara = 49/64 


